

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9552/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2006 in CWJC No. 3451/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASSCN., MUSLIM MIN. TECH. EDU. INST.,MAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9623 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9727 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 12/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Vat, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The practice which was adopted for the previous academic year 2005-2006 will be adopted for the academic session 2006-2007.

List in the last week of July, 2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master