

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9652/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2006 in CWP No. 3417/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

P.A. INAMDAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal , AdvMr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
For Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The applicant is a 2nd year student of BDS in the M.A. Rangoonwala College of Dental Sciences & Research. Originally there was some dispute regarding admission of the applicant. She had sought for an order from this Court to participate in the 1st year BDS examination which was permitted as it was found that her admission was regular and proper and now seeks to appear for the 2nd year BDS examination. The University is directed to permit the applicant to participate in the 2nd year examination of BDS as her admission has already been regularised.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER