

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1256 OF 2012

P.A. INAMDAR AND ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1260 OF 2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1259 OF 2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1261 OF 2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1258 OF 2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1257 OF 2012

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1262 OF 2012

O R D E R

These matters have become infructuous in view of the 'NEET' examination having been prescribed under the Post-Graduate Medical Education Regulations, 2000.

The civil appeals are, accordingly,

dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 10, 2017.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1256/2012

P.A. INAMDAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1260/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 1259/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 1261/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 1258/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 1257/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 1262/2012 (IX)

Date : 10-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Appellant(s)/ Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms..Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as having become
infructuous.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer

[Signed order is placed on the file]